Effective as of October 1, 2025, Section 2(D) of the Agreement, entitled 
“Compensation” is hereby replaced, with the following: 

D. Compensation.  The monthly amount payable to Contractor for services provided 
pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 48/100 (37,078.48) DOLLARS THIRTY SIX 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 48/100 
($36,398.48) (the “Monthly Management Fee”).  However, the Monthly 
Management Fee for November 2024 will be prorated from the Effective Date of 

2 

November 13, 2024, and payable in an amount of NINETEEN THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 20/100 ($19,417.20) DOLLARS.  This 
Monthly Management Fee includes all costs, expenses, profit, and overhead 
incurred by Contractor in connection with the management and operation of the 
Clubhouse Amenity Center.  Approved reimbursables, in addition to the Monthly